GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS AND PETROCHEMICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2220
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2023

PCPIR in Public Sector

(2220): SHRI E.T. MOHAMMED BASHEER:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

a. whether the Government has any proposal to introduce more Petrochemical
and engineering institution in public sector and in PPP mode in the country;
and

b. if so, the details thereof and the action taken/proposed to be taken in this
regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS & NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(@) No, Sir. No proposal is under consideration in the Department of Chemicals and
Petrochemicals, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers to introduce more Petrochemical and
Engineering institution in Public Sector and in PPP mode.

(b) NIL; In view of the reply at (a).
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